

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6685 OF 2025

Meena Akhtar Rizvi

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Chanakya Keswani a/w Mr. Tanmay Bhave (through V.C.) a/w Ms. Chandrama Raje i/b Economic laws practice for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Mahesh Mishra a/w Mr. Arjun Iraturi for original complainant.
API Suvarna Dongare Unit-I, Housing – 01, EOW Mumbai is present.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

As the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement, at the request of parties, stand over to 23rd January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)