

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6685 OF 2025

Meena Akhtar RizviPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Mr. Subodh Desai a/w Adv. Chanakya Keswani, Adv.
Tanmay Bhawe, Adv. Chandrama Raje i/by Economic Laws
Practice for Petitioner

Adv. Mahesh Mishra for Respondent No.2

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)